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1  

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 CONGRATULATING MS. CORTNEY MCKINNEY FOR BEING NAMED

4 2021-2022 VESTAVIA HILLS ELEMENTARY CAHABA HEIGHTS TEACHER OF

5 THE YEAR.

6  

7 WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly

8 conveyed to Ms. Cortney McKinney for being named 2021-2022

9 Vestavia Hills Elementary Cahaba Heights Teacher of the Year;

10 and

11 WHEREAS, Ms. McKinney is a school counselor at

12 Vestavia Hills Elementary Cahaba Heights and has been working

13 at the school for five years; she has 18 years of experience

14 in school counseling altogether; she always strives to help

15 her students to the best of her abilities, stating, "One of my

16 favorite scriptures says, 'Let us not grow weary in doing

17 good, for at the proper time we will reap a harvest if we do

18 not give up (Galatians 6:9).' I truly feel like the best thing

19 I can do for my students is to keep going, keep advocating,

20 and keep looking out for their best interests. If I can plant

21 a seed of love and self-worth in their heart and cultivate

22 that through their elementary years, the harvest will come.

23 The future of the world is right inside our school, and I am

24 thrilled to play a small part in helping to create individuals
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1 that are kind, respectful, and compassionate human beings"; and

2 WHEREAS, a woman of steadfast selflessness and

3 commitment, Ms. McKinney is an incredible inspiration and

4 leader who is very deserving of special recognition; now

5 therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

7 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Ms. Cortney McKinney is highly

8 congratulated for being named 2021-2022 Vestavia Hills

9 Elementary Cahaba Heights Teacher of the Year, and we hereby

10 dedicate this resolution to her with heartiest appreciation

11 and admiration, along with sincere best wishes for continued

12 happiness and success in all future endeavors.
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1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was adopted by the House 10-FEB-22.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 17-FEB-22 Adopted

 17   
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